P 9

Republic of the Philippines 4
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHI LIPPINES

Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-030-02

RESOLUTION DECLARING LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BII1) AND
RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OFI:!C E,IT
AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST TO DECEMBER
2021 AT ILOILO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

WHEREAS, The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines advertised the Invitation (o
Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for Supply and Delivery of Office, IT and Janitorial
Supplies for the month of August to December 2021 at Iloilo International Airport in the
PhilGEPS and in conspicuous place at the premises of the Civil Aviation Authority of the
Philippines with the ABC of Two Million Three Hundred Four Thousand Seventy Six
Pesos & 72/100 Onlyv (P2,304,076.72);

WHEREAS, in response 10 [he said advertisement, Five (5) interested bidder submitted their
letter of intent and bought the bidding documents;

WHEREAS, on the day of the Preliminary Examination of Bids, Five (5) bidders submitted
their sealed bid proposals;

WHEREAS, on the day of the opening of bids, Nr. Duane Ballenas and on the day of the
Post Qualification of Documents, Mr. Joel Gervero was present, respectively as Alternate

BAC Members due to unavailability of BAC Members that will constitute a quorum;

WHEREAS, the price quotations of the bidder were found to be substantially complying:

Name of Supplier BID Amount

(as read)
BC ENTERPRISES P 2,292,602.10
UNI-ART SUPPLY P 2,235,772.20

NEWTOWN MERCHANDISING INC, Disqualified
ROG ENTERPRISE I? 2,298,518.00
ILOILO IZEEM COMMERCIAL P?2,179,229.00

Pagel1ol3 4/

Scanned with CamScanner

S i e i B3 e e S



CIVIL

WHEREAS, the detailed ev
Name of Supplier

BC ENTERPRISES

Republic of the Philippin‘cs ‘
AVIATION ?&U’I‘HORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

_ e A T A S e e Rl e v e P
P = T L b o i R
L

e v A g Mt g 41

aluation of bids conducted resulted in the following:

BID Amount
(as calculated)

UNI-ART SUPPLY

NEWTOWN MERCHANDISING INC.

P 2,266,606.10

P 2,235,772.20 ;

Disqualified

ROG ENTERPRISE

P 2,298,518.00

ILOILO IZEEN T COMMERCIAL

P 2,179,229.00

WHEREAS, upon carelul cxamination, validation and verification of all the eligibility,
technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder, ILOILO 1ZEEM
COMMERCIAL was declared as Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid:

NOW THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee hereby

RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare ILOILO IZEEM COMMERCIAL as the Supplier with the Lowest
Calculated Responsive Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Office, IT and
Janitorial Supplies for the month of August to December 2021 at lloilo
International Airport in the bid amount of Two Million One Hundred Seventy
Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Nine Pesos Only (P 2,179,229.00); ‘

b) To recommend for approval by the Iead of the Procuring Entity of the Civil
Aviation Authority of the Philippines the foregoing findings.

Resolved this 2" day of November 2021 at the Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines,

Tloilo Airport, Cabatuan, Iloilo.

Scanned with CamScanner

en



o 9
Republic of the Philippines —
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINE

A N e S A o s s i B P

~ Rl e
i s T i i i s 0
i P s e P

JLE G. SALINAS
rSon

FRANCESS

CHERRY PIE T.ACUNA
Member

Vice-Chairperso

RYANN EBNEST A. SABIDO
Member

JOEL GERVERO
Alternate BAC Member

Action of HOPE

l

' ]
‘ If APPROVED ./[ DISAPPROVE

—_—)

Civil Aviati ea Manager
Area Center VI

Page 3 of 3

Scanned with CamScanner



